Herd Register or Generation Count 5 - 6 and BBR 100: New Genotyped Bulls Ranked by GJPI™ December 2025

PTA | PTA  PTA | PTA | PTA | PTA A PTA |PTA | PTA
BBR | JH1 JPI |REL | MILK | FAT |PROT|SCS| PL | DPR | CCR | HCR | LIV |NM$ CM$
S-S-1 VICTORY MILBANKP KALEN-P-ET JEB40003312947539  6/20/2025 98 100 F  UNSTF P 191 72 922 38 30 275 61 07 21 15 21 574 583 550 523 050 158 86 JX-MILBANK-P{6} BLIZZARD SELECT SIRES INC - SIRE DEPT oH
ABS AVJ 2748 TALON-ET JE840003307825193 10/22/2025 97 100 F  JNS-TF 183 70 300 49 27 284 45 07 09 01 07 522 551 457 485  0.80 217 88 JX-TENACITY{} JOYSTICK ABS GLOBAL INC wi
VICTORY MATEO 3792-ET JE840003316378537 10/6/2025 98 100 F  JNS-TF 182 71 486 48 37 280 46 06 17 23 13 493 528 412 442 030 139 9.0 MATEO JAKE VICTORY FARMS LLC SD
JX PEAK 401917 {6}-ET JEB40003290471218  10/8/2025 95 93 F  JNS-TF 181 70 1002 40 42 273 51 04 06 10 07 563 585 515 506 010 97 69 A TAFOREFRON JX-CHATHAM{} ALTA GENETICS INC - PEAK GENETICS wi
JX S-5- VICTORY CRISPIN PORTER {6}-ET ~ JEB40003312047545 6/18/2025 98 100 F  JNS-TF 179 73 484 30 28 28 57 15 18 11 16 473 495 423 429 020 167 68 JX-CRISPIN{S}  SHAZAM SELECT SIRES INC - SIRE DEPT OH
JX PRIMUS VICTORY FREEMAN {6}-ET JEB40003312947728  6/23/2025 97 100 F  JNS-TF 175 74 454 32 27 285 53 24 24 13 10 426 448 376 308 020 173 82 JX-CRISPIN(}  JX-THEBOSS{6} SELECT SIRES & JERSEYLAND oH
JX PEAK 401923 {6}-ET JE840003290471224 10/18/2025 96 100 F  JNS-TF 173 70 1279 54 47 285 41 13  -1.0 -07 -0.5 588 603 554 525 020 125 83 JX-DEPOSIT(5} JX-CHATHAM{4} ALTA GENETICS INC - PEAK GENETICS wi
S-5-1 VICTORY MILBANKP DEBOER-P-ET JEB40003312947557 6/19/2025 98 100 F  JNSTF P 173 72 841 38 28 282 49 10 18 14 20 487 495 472 441 040 166 9.6 JX-MILBANK-P{6} BLIZZARD SELECT SIRES INC - SIRE DEPT oH
JX VICTORY CAPER PINHIGH {6}-P-ET JE840003303920189  4/26/2025 98 100 F JINSTF P 7JE2489 172 72 647 37 18 279 50 13 23 20 26 570 572 568 559 060 177 9.4 JX-CAPER-P{S} UNCOMMON  SELECT SIRES INC - SIRE DEPT OH
VICTORY ZANDLE 3815-ET JEB40003316378774 10/21/2025 98 100 F  JNS-TF 170 72 673 35 36 294 30 23 24 17 15 303 417 339 387 000 132 7.3 ZANDLE JX-THRASHER{E} VICTORY FARMS LLC SD
VICTORY SMITH SOLHEIM-ET JE840003303920813  5/8/2025 98 100 F  JNS-TF 7JE2493 168 72 509 44 31 2090 44 06 12 15 17 511 531 465 476 010 121 68 SMITH JX-THRASHER{6} SELECT SIRES INC - SIRE DEPT OH
E?TCH HOLLOW VICTORY CLUBHOUSE-PP-  1ra40003312048008  6/9/2025 98 100 F  JNS-TF PP 7JE2492 166 72 415 28 22 269 55 07 01 00 10 453 473 411 378 130 226 89 JX-CURVE-PP{6} JAMMER SELECT SIRES INC - SIRE DEPT OH
JX PINE HILL NEWTON {6}-ET JEUSAQ00175197708  211/2025 96 100 F  JNS-TF 2000E1627 164 71 571 41 33 295 26 15 31 19 10 347 370 292 335 000 142 7.9 JXVOODOO{5} CHARLTON THE SEMEX ALLIANCE ON
DUTCH HOLLOW INFINITY-ET JE840003292211023 12/30/2024 98 100 F  JNS-TF 2000E1620 161 72 895 46 33 278 30 13  -12 00 02 423 436 396 352 140 241 93 JX-INXS(6} JAMMER THE SEMEX ALLIANCE ON
VICTORY INXS KITAYAMAET JEB40003303920239  4/24/2025 97 100 F  JNS-TF 70E2404 150 73 725 33 31 297 37 15 10 14 21 383 306 351 345 020 180 7.2 JX-INXS{6} JX-THRASHER{6} SELECT SIRES INC - SIRE DEPT oH
JX KASH-IN GOLDEN 73740 {6}-ET JE840003215633427 8/20/2025 97 100 F  JNS-TF 159 72 276 38 23 274 38 -02 11 07 01 381 407 324 340 070 157 9.0 JX-GOLDEN{S) MONSTER-P{6} KASH-IN JERSEYS CcA
JX KASH-IN NICKLAUS 73755 {6)}-ET JE840003315052111 10/10/2025 98 100 F  JNS-TF 155 75 766 58 35 280 25 07 02 08 05 480 499 436 435 010 114 86 NICKLAUS JX-CHATHAM{4}  KASH-IN JERSEYS CA
JX KASH-IN GOLDEN 73741 {6}-ET JEB40003315052098  8/20/2025 97 100 F  JNS-TF 155 72 654 27 26 279 46 01 10 10 08 398 411 370 348 030 145 9.3 JX-GOLDEN{S} MONSTER-P{6} KASH-IN JERSEYS CcA
S-5-1 VICTORY CURVEPP ARC-P-ET JEB40003303920249 4/21/2025 98 100 F  JNSTF P 155 72 248 29 17 280 41 06 15 20 04 392 410 354 368 010 19.2 7.9 JX-CURVE-PP(6} DURAMAX SELECT SIRES INC - SIRE DEPT oH
KASH-IN NICKLAUS 73750-ET JE840003315052107 10/2/2025 98 100 F  JNS-TF 154 74 702 56 36 295 26 -02 01 02 01 405 427 354 352 040 143 83 NICKLAUS JX-CABAL{5} KASH-IN JERSEYS CcA
KASH-IN FARVA 73739-ET JE840003215633426  8/20/2025 97 100 F  JNS-TF 153 71 409 34 20 279 54 05 08 16 01 454 470 422 397 040 167 92 gé;'ALTAFARVA JX-CABAL{5} KASH-IN JERSEYS CA
AHLEM ARMO 26831-ET JEB40003285250770  9/23/2025 98 100 F  JNS-TF 149 72 1052 50 30 28 41 10 05 19 05 55 560 560 515 020 121 87 JX-ARMO{6} KESTREL-P AHLEM FARMS PARTNERSHIP CcA
S-S-1 VICTORY CURVE AXIOM-PP-ET JE840003303920676  521/2025 97 100 C JNS-TF PP 144 72 178 35 18 275 42 09 -02 08 -06 333 356 283 263 080 198 84 JX-CURVE-PP{} MONSTER-P{} FARIA BROTHERS DAIRIES, SELECT SIRES & SEMEX  TX
JX KASH-IN GOLDEN 73753 {6}-ET JE840003315052110 10/10/2025 97 100 F  JNS-TF 134 71 303 41 27 290 18 03 06 01 13 371 304 317 35  -020 109 83 JX-GOLDEN{S}  MICHIGAN KASH-IN JERSEYS CA
JX BLUE MIST THEBOSS ORSON {6} JEUSAQ00175266573  6/30/2025 97 100 F  JNS-TF 134 75 497 42 23 288 26 03 04 16 06 365 379 334 328 050 137 9.1 JX-THEBOSS(6} JX-THRASHER{S} GOMES JERSEY DAIRY,LLC OR
KASH-IN SCHEFFLER 73752-ET JEB40003315052100 10/4/2025 98 100 F  JNS-TF 130 71 485 32 24 293 36 01 08 09 10 393 408 359 357 020 120 9.1 SCHEFFLER JX-CABAL{5} KASH-IN JERSEYS CA
KASH-IN GRAYSON 73744-P-ET JE840003315052101 8/29/2025 100 100 F JNSTF P 129 72 189 8 1 275 38 27 30 05 26 278 290 254 291 040 176 87 GRAYSON-PP  CRAZE KASH-IN JERSEYS CcA
JX LUCKY HILL BUTTER BOY {6}-P JE840003251822658 10/14/2025 97 100 F JINSTF P 122 72 469 47 23 294 18 -26 19 07 04 373 387 341 316 130 190 81 jf(f}UTTERFULY JX-CHIEF{6} MCREYNOLDS, ANDREW VT
KASH-IN GRAYSON 73743-P-ET JEB40003315052100 8/29/2025 100 100 F  JNSTF P 122 73 311 4 2 287 42 16 16 03 20 252 271 211 236 070 222 9.4 GRAYSON-PP  CRAZE KASH-IN JERSEYS CcA
KASH-IN HUDSONBAY 73748-ET JE840003315052105 9/26/2025 100 100 F  JNS-TF 14 72 1074 22 22 305 31 01 01 02 16 334 318 369 204 030 151 9.5 HUDSONBAY-P KESTREL-P IRASTEIARETE CARMIRITR (RS, GIOILT & [ASIRHIY cA
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JERSEYS



AHLEM UNCOMMON 26822

ROCK MAPLE KAMAKAZI K-CEE

O.F. GROHL FRANKLIN

O.F. OVERALLS FLOYD

KASH-IN STEARNS 73749-ET

PLEASANT VALLEY VICTORY DANCE

PLEASANT VALLEY DADDY BODEAN-PP

PLEASANT VALLEY ASKN OMAR

PLEASANT VALLEY PRIZE 60

PLEASANT VALLEY RILEY

PLEASANT VALLEY PRIZE 75

PLEASANT VALLEY SPUNKY BANKS

KELLOGG BAY VIDEO STAR

KASH-IN VIP 73742-ET

PLEASANT VALLEY ACCESS DALLAS

SV JOEL BEAU-ET

HEATHS RECHARGE WISEMAN

FREEDOM LANE VIDEO GUNSMOKE-ET

PACIFIC EDGE DEBONAIR-ET

PLEASANT VALLEY FRANKLIN

SCHULTE BROS KID ROCK FRONTIER-ET

PLEASANT VALLEY ELEVATED STAR

HOLTERHOLM BELEDENE DEANO-P
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JE840003285250761

JEUSA000175271931

JEUSA000067365277

JEUSA000067365278

JE840003315052106

JEUSA000175259878

JEUSA000175259850

JEUSA000175259887

JEUSA000175248496

JEUSA000175259917

JEUSA000175248638

JEUSA000175259869

JEUSA000067732873

JE840003315052099

JEUSA000175259896

JEUSA000175267510

JEUSA000175267501

JE840003288220657

JE840003297607887

JEUSA000175259926

JEUSA000175271520

JEUSA000175259908

JEUSA000067118931
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5/20/2025

5/27/2025
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9/10/2025

3/14/2025

5/19/2025
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PTA
REL | MILK
75 507
76 813
73 -426
75 124
75 370
63  -1,361
72 -1,327
72 -1,183
68  -2,160
73 -1276
69  -2,390
72 2,205
73 1,367
75 1516
69  -2,237
73 -1,389
70 1,741
74 -1,369
72 -1835
68 1,777
74 -1,763
68  -2,352
42 3258

PTA
FAT

PTA
PROT

PTA
SCs

3.03

2.89

3.06

2.80

3.09

2.98

2.99

291

3.08

3.00

3.10

3.01

3.32

3.10

3.03

3.10

3.08

3.35

3.35

3.13

3.28

3.28

3.26

PTA
PL

PTA
DPR

24

6.9

PTA
CCR

3.8

0.4

20

3.7

0.2

4.1

4.1

2.1

3.2

PTA
HCR
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LIV INM$ CM$

501
538
357
489
539
606
528
505
575
653
774
741

742

278

7

84

73

-256

-148

-340

-377

-338

-488

-531

-349

-501

-530

-607

-531

-501

-574

-661

-798

744

=727

-261

-195

-357

-433

-358

-533

-6565

-384

-461

-562

-605

-523

-521

-584

-637

=722

741

-783

PTA
GM$ | Type

238 0.10
85 0.80
52 0.10
54 0.10
-79 0.50
-201 0.10
-127  -0.10
-302 -0.20
-329  -0.60
-302 0.80
-438  -0.60
-483 -0.10
-351 0.40
-465 0.50
-510 0.00
-591 -0.20
-479 -0.30
-499 0.10
-573 0.90
-614  -0.60
-750 0.60
-678 -0.60
-577 -1.80

Jul

15.4

15.7

14.4

9.7

17.3

18.9

10.6

12,5

12.4

18.1

14.7

12.9

18.9

15.4

15.5

16.9

175

19.6

13.2

20.8

141

GFI

8.0

8.3

8.

w

7.3

8.6

4.6

4.7

6.6

3.7

5.7

4.1

5.

6.4

55

4.5

55

3.4

74

5.4

3.0

53

24

Sire
ShortName

UNCOMMON

KAMAKAZI|

JX-GROHL{6}

OVERALLS

STEARNS

VICTORY LAP

WHOSEYOURDA
DDY

ASKN

VICTORIOUS

SPUNKY

VIDEO

VIP

ACCESS

JOEL

VIDEO

CONTRACTOR

TRAIN

KID ROCK

GET ELEVATED

MGS
ShortName

JX-PHIL{6}

CHROME

NXLEVEL

JX-AROUND{5}

CANDYMAN

VANILLA ICE

VIP

MAUI

APPLEJACK

JOEL

GENTRY

HIRED GUN

LION

AHLEM FARMS PARTNERSHIP

BUELL, SUZANNE R

OWENS MARISSA, APRIL & COLE

OWENS FARMS INC

KASH-IN JERSEYS

MARTIN, GRANT D

PLEASANT VALLEY JERSEYS

MARTIN, DOUGLAS E

MARTIN, DOUGLAS E

MARTIN, DOUGLAS E

MARTIN, DOUGLAS E

PLEASANT VALLEY JERSEYS

ALLEN JOSEPH, THOMAS & CAROLINE

KASBERGEN KAMRYN, KATE, COLT, KASH-IN

JERSEYS & VANDOSKE

MARTIN, GRANT D

SPRING VALLEY FARM JERSEYS

HEATH, MICHAEL

ARP JOSH, KATE, ELI & NOAH

THE SEMEX ALLIANCE

MARTIN, DOUGLAS E

SCHULTE ZACH, BLAKE & MITCH

MARTIN, DOUGLAS E

KESSEL, SARAH

CA

CT

Wi

wi

CA

PA

PA

PA

PA

PA

PA

PA

CA

PA

MD

MD

OH

ON

PA

PA



